FO	RM P1O-1594	RECORDAT	03-23-1999	, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
08/	1PD 3/17/99	TRAD		Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorabl	le Commissioner of Patents and Trac	100990088	ents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	: 1999 MAR 17 AN 10: 11	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):		
	Carl S. Rapp.	OPR/F.MAMOZ	Name: Hard Corps Sports L.L.	C		
			Internal Address:			
	X Individual(s)	☐ Association	-	Drive		
	☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership				
	☐ Corporation- ☐ Other			ZIP: 80301		
Add	litional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached?	☐ Association			
	□ Yes X No		☐ General Partnership			
2) }		☐ Corporation-State			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			orporation of Delaware		
	☐Assignment X Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		ited States, a domestic representative X No		
Exe	☐ Other cution Date: December 18, 199	18	(Designations must be a separate doo Additional name(s) & address(es) att			
15.40	edition Date. <u>December 18, 199</u>		Additional fiante(s) & address(cs) are			
4.	Application number(s) or regis	stration number(s):	1			
	A. Trademark Application No	D.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.	(s)		
			1,516,438 1,814,111 2,076	6,647		
			1,987,181 1,392,436			
		Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes X No			
5.		whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and	d <u>5</u>		
should be mailed: Name: Joan L. Long			1	\$140.00		
			X Enclosed			
Inte	ernal Address: Mayer, Brown &	: Platt	7			
			Authorized to be charged to depo	sit account		
			1			
Str	eet Address: P.O. Box 2828		8. Deposit account number:			
	,		13-0019			
Cit	y: Chicago State	:: IL ZIP: 60690-2828	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)		
2/22	/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000206 151	DO NOT USF	THIS SPACE			
	:481	40.00 OP				
FC	482	100.00 DP				
	Statement and signature.	belief, the foregoing information is true grad	correct and any attached come is a true	conv of the original document		
10	ine vest of my knowledge and t	selles, the foregoing information is true grat	correct and any duached copy is a true	сору ој те отвуни аоситет.		
Joa	in L, Long	Ship		March 16, 1999		
Na	me of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
		i c	Total number of page	s comprising cover sheet:		
		Do not detac	ch this portion			
Mε	ail documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet information to:				
	. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
_	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Continue di una		
and	Public burden reporting for this sample sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and					
	ademark Office, Office of Information (19651-0011), Washington	mation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D D.C. 20503.	.C. 20231, and to the Office of Manage	ement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1873 FRAME: 0001

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Investment Agreement between Brunswick Corporation and Hard Corps Sports L.L.C. and Carl S. Rapp, the undersigned, Carl S. Rapp ("Rapp"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey all his right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property used in connection with the Hard Corps business, including the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks"), together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are and have heretofore been used, and all rights of action and recovery for any and all current, past or future infringements of the Intellectual Property, to Hard Corps Sports L.L.C. ("HCS L.L.C."), this 18th day of December, 1998. Rapp shall take all other actions reasonably necessary to vest all such rights in HCS L.L.C.

CARL S. RAPP

STATE OF

SS

COUNTY OF _

On this <u>18</u> day of <u>Lecanoles</u>, 1998, Carl S. Rapp appeared before me and acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument as his free act.

Notary Public

My commission expires: My Commission Expires Dec. 18, 2000

6281490.1 121798 1124C 97357529

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1873 FRAME: 0002

SCHEDULE A

I. <u>U.S. Trademark Registrations</u>

The following marks have been assigned to Carl S. Rapp on September 12, 1997:

Mark	Goods/Services	Registration No.	Registration Date
HARD CORPS (Stylized Letters)	for insulated ski wear namely, insulated-filled parkas, insulated-filled coveralls, insulated-filled gloves sold only through specialty ski and sporting goods shops and sporting goods department of department stores	1,516,438	12/13/88
HARD CORPS	for arranging and conducting ski, snowboarding and other related Alpine winter sports competition and exhibition	1,814,111	12/28/93
SOLO	for clothing; namely, ski jackets and parkas, anoraks, ski suits, pants and suspendered pants, vests, sweat shirts, fleece shirts, tee shirts, gloves hats and headbands	2,076,647	7/8/97
TECHNICORE	for coated fabrics for use in making outdoor wearing apparel	1,987,181	7/16/96
PRIMA	for ski parkas, ski pants, cotton and synthetic turtlenecks, silk underwear tops and bottoms and winter sport underwear tops and bottoms	1,392,436	5/6/86

6281490.1 121798 1124C 97357529

RECORDED: 03/17/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1873 FRAME: 0003